2028-2029 academic year. 37 

(5) Any recommended legislative actions to continue or modify NCSTARS. 38 

39 

PART II. APPROPRIATION 40 
SECTION 2.(a)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Community 41 

Colleges System Office the sum of four million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 42 

($4,750,000) in nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to provide grants pursuant to 43 

Section 1 of this act. Funds appropriated by this section shall not revert but shall remain available 44 

until the end of the 2028-2029 fiscal year. 45 

SECTION 2.(b)  Of the funds appropriated by subsection (a) of this section, up to 46